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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 

 

In the Matter of Missouri Gas Energy’s 

Application for Waiver Concerning  

Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-3.235. 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

Case No. GE-2010-0030 

 

 

 

 

PUBLIC COUNSEL’S RESPONSE IN  

SUPPORT OF THE STAFF’S RECOMMENDATIONS 

 

 

COMES NOW the Missouri Office of the Public Counsel (OPC) in response to 

the Staff’s July 31, 2009 Response to Missouri Gas Energy’s request for a rule waiver, 

and states that OPC supports either Staff recommendation.  OPC asks the Commission to 

either deny the waiver and dismiss Missouri Gas Energy’s rate case, Case No. GR-2009-

0355, for non-compliance with the Commission’s rules, or grant the waiver with the 

conditions listed in the Staff’s July 31, 2009 Response.     

WHEREFORE, the Office of the Public Counsel respectfully offers this response 

in support of either Staff recommendation.    

  

 

  Respectfully submitted, 

      OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL 

        

         

      By:  /s/ Marc D. Poston   

           Marc D. Poston    (#45722) 

           Senior Public Counsel 

           P. O. Box 2230 

           Jefferson City MO  65102 

           (573) 751-5558 

           (573) 751-5562 FAX 

           marc.poston@ded.mo.gov 

 

 

mailto:marc.poston@ded.mo.gov
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or hand-delivered 

to the following this 3
rd

 day of August 2009: 

 

General Counsel Office  

Missouri Public Service 

Commission  

200 Madison Street, Suite 

800  

P.O. Box 360  

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov 

Finnegan D Jeremiah  

Superior Bowen Asphalt 

Company, LLC  

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  

Kansas City, MO 64111 

jfinnegan@fcplaw.com 

Berlin Bob  

Missouri Public Service 

Commission  

200 Madison Street, Suite 

800  

P.O. Box 360  

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Bob.Berlin@psc.mo.gov 

  
  

Hatfield W Charles  

Oneok Energy Marketing 

Company  

230 W. McCarty Street  

Jefferson City, MO 65101-

1553 

chatfield@stinson.com 

Geary D William  

City of Kansas City, 

Missouri  

2700 City Hall  

414 E. 12th St.  

Kansas City, MO 64106 

Bill_Geary@kcmo.org 

Comley W Mark  

City of Kansas City, 

Missouri  

601 Monroe Street., Suite 

301  

P.O. Box 537  

Jefferson City, MO 65102-

0537 

comleym@ncrpc.com 

  
  

Young Mary Ann  

Constellation NewEnergy-

Gas Division, LLC  

2031 Tower Drive  

P.O. Box 104595  

Jefferson City, MO 65110-

4595 

MYoung0654@aol.com 

Steinmeier D William  

Constellation NewEnergy-

Gas Division, LLC  

2031 Tower Drive  

P.O. Box 104595  

Jefferson City, MO 65110-

4595 

wds@wdspc.com 

Woodsmall David  

Midwest Gas Users 

Association  

428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 

300  

Jefferson City, MO 65101 

dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com 

  
  

Conrad Stuart  

Midwest Gas Users 

Association  

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  

Kansas City, MO 64111 

stucon@fcplaw.com 

Woods A Shelley  

Missouri Department of 

Natural Resources  

P.O. Box 899  

Jefferson City, MO 65102-

0899 

shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov 

Callier B Sarah  

Missouri Department of 

Natural Resources  

P.O. Box 899  

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

sarah.callier@ago.mo.gov 
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Cooper L Dean  

Missouri Gas Energy  

312 East Capitol  

P.O. Box 456  

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

Swearengen C James  

Missouri Gas Energy  

312 East Capitol Avenue  

P.O. Box 456  

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

LRackers@brydonlaw.com 

Jacobs J Todd  

Missouri Gas Energy  

3420 Broadway  

Kansas City, MO 64111 

todd.jacobs@sug.com 

  
  

Hale C Vivian  

Oneok Energy Marketing 

Company  

100 W. 5th  

Tulsa, OK 74102 

vhale@oneok.com 

  

  
  

 

 

 

 

     

       /s/ Marc Poston 

             

 


